## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

### FORM 8-K/A

#### CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): November 2, 2022

# TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State of Incorporation) 0-31285 (Commission File Number) 91-1033443 (I.R.S. Employer Identification No.)

92707

(Zip Code)

200 East Sandpointe, Suite 400, Santa Ana, CA (Address of principal executive offices)

(714) 327-3000 Registrant's telephone number, including area code

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions:

□ Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)

□ Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)

D Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))

Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Securitiesregistered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:

	Trading	Name of each exchange
Title of each class	Symbol(s)	on which registered
Common Stock	TTMI	NASDAQ

Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company  $\Box$ 

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.  $\Box$ 

#### Item 2.02. Results of Operations and Financial Condition

On November 2, 2022 TTM Technologies, Inc. issued a news release solely to provide updateddial-in information for its previously announced third quarter earnings call.

As provided in General Instruction B.2 to Form8-K, the information furnished in Item 2.02 and Exhibit 99.1 hereto shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act") or otherwise subject to the liabilities under that Section, and shall not be deemed incorporated by reference into any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act, except as shall be expressly provided by specific reference in such filing.

#### Item 9.01. Exhibits

Exhibit Number	Description
99.1	Press Release dated November 2, 2022 (providing updateddial-in information)
104	Cover Page Interactive Data File (embedded within the Inline XBRL document).

#### SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

#### TTM TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Date: November 3, 2022

/s/ Daniel J. Weber

By: Daniel J. Weber Executive Vice President, General Counsel & Secretary

Contact: Sameer Desai, Vice President, Corporate Development & Investor Relations <u>sameer.desai@ttmtech.com</u> 714-327-3050

#### TTM Technologies, Inc. Provides New Dial In Information for a Third Quarter FY 2022 Conference Call November 2, 2022

Santa Ana, CA – November 2, 2022—TTM Technologies, Inc. (NASDAQ:TTMI) today is providing new dial in information for its third quarter earnings call. Due to technical difficulties with the vendor that hosts its earnings calls, we will be beginning the call today on Wednesday, November 2, at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time/2:00 p.m. Pacific Time to discuss its third quarter fiscal year 2022 performance.

Telephone access is available by dialing 1-855-282-6330 or international 415-655-0003 (ID 173 703 8290). The conference call will also be simulcast on the company's website, <u>www.ttm.com</u>, and will remain accessible for one week following the live event.

TTM Technologies released its third quarter fiscal year 2022 financial results after the market closed on Wednesday, November 2, 2022.

#### About TTM

TTM Technologies, Inc. is a leading global manufacturer of technology solutions including engineered systems, RF components and RF microwave/microelectronic assemblies and quick-turn and technologically advanced PCBs. TTM stands for time-to-market, representing how TTM's time-critical, one-stop manufacturing services enable customers to shorten the time required to develop new products and bring them to market. Additional information can be found at <u>www.ttm.com</u>.